| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) | | | CLERK'S OFFICE |
|-----------------------------|------------|---------|--------------------|--|
| COUNTY OF SANGAMON |) | SS | | JUE 2 6 2006 |
| BEFORE THE ILI | LINOIS | S POLLU | TION CONTROL BOARD | STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
| | | | | |
| CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINO | IS |) | | |
| A municipal corporation | |) | | |
| | |) | | |
| Petitioner, | |) | | |
| |) | | DOD N. 2006 127 | |
| |) | | PCB No. 2006-137 | |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL |) | | | |
| PROTECTION AGENCY, | Ś | | | |
| FROTECTION AGENCI, |)) | | | |
| Respondent. |)) | | | |
| Respondent |) | | | |
| | <u>NOT</u> | ICE OF | FILING | |

To: Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Ninth Street P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Joey Logan-Wilkey Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of The Clerk of the Pollution Control Board Petitioner's Response to Agency Recommendation in this matter, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Litter a Marray

William A. Murray Special Assistant Corporation Counsel

July24, 2006

William A. Murray Office of Public Utilities 800 East Monroe 4th Floor, Municipal Building East Springfield, Illinois 62757 Telephone: 217-789-2116, Ext. 501 bmurray/aewlp.com

| | RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE |
|--|--|
| STATE OF ILLINOIS) | JUL: 2 6 2006 |
| COUNTY OF SANGAMON | STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board |
| BEFORE THE ILLINOIS P | OLLUTION CONTROL BOARD |
| CITY OF SPRINGFIELD A municipal corporation |)) |
| Petitioner, |) |
| v. |) PCB No. 06-137) (Variance) |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, | |
| Respondent. |) |

RESPONSE TO RECOMMENDATION

The Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, has filed its

Recommendation to the Board regarding Petitioner's request for a variance. The Respondent has

recommended that the Board grant the requested with the conditions specified in the

Recommendation. These conditions are acceptable to the Petitioner as they are substantially

similar to the conditions contained in the Board's Order in PCB No. 00-179 granting a similar

variance request.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS A municipal corporation

By William COMinit

William A. Murray Office of Public Utilities 4th Floor, Municipal Center East Springfield, Illinois 62757 Telephone: 217-789-2116, Ext. 501 bmurray@cwlp.com

Jenifer L. Johnson Corporation Counsel 3rd Floor; Municipal Center East Springfield, Illinois 62701 Telephone: 217-789-2393

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the foregoing Response to Recommendation by mailing a copy to:

> Joey Logan-Wilkey Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Ninth Street P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

in the U.S. mail in Springfield, Illinois, on the $\cancel{3}/\cancel{4}$ day of July, 2006.

William A. Murray